described conduct. The September 24, 2025 Notice of Fine is rescinded and replaced by this 
Notice of Fine. 

In accordance with 915 KAR 1:020 Section 12(1), OMC issues the following enforcement 
actions to licensee Armory Kentucky LLC: 

• A fine of sixty-seven thousand nine hundred dollars ($67,900.00), which 
equates to a fine of $100 per plant improperly transferred to “building C” 
prior to receiving OMC approval; and 

• Suspension for sixty (60) calendar days from the date of the original notice 

(September 24, 2025), which was conditionally deferred for sixty (60)